

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 612/2020

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Dalpat Singh Son Of Shri Ishwari Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv, AAG assisted by Ms. Archana, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ankit, Advocate for Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat, Advcoate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

05/08/2022

A mention has been made that arguing counsel Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat has some personal difficulty.

List on 19.09.2022, as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

KuD/MR/30

सत्यमेव जयते