

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 612/2020

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Dalpat Singh Son Of Shri Ishwari Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv. for respondent No.7 with Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma, Adv. for respondent No.1.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

19/09/2022

Issue notice to the respondents of application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as of appeal.

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.7 and Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1, therefore, fresh notices need not be issued to respondent Nos. 1 & 7.

Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 6, returnable by 20.10.2022.

List on 20.10.2022.

Reply to the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act may be filed within two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J