

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 612/2020

State of Rajasthan & Another

----Appellants

Versus

Shri Dalpat Singh & Others.

----Respondents

For Appellants	:	Mr. Anil Mehta Additional Advocate General with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Sanjay Joshi Advocate with Mr. Banwari Saini Advocate. Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat Advocate. Mr. Ramanuj Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**

Order

20/10/2022

Respondents No. 3/1 to 3/3 are represented by Mr. Sanjay Joshi, learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the appellants has taken steps to serve other respondents today itself.

Await for service of notice.

List after six weeks.

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ