

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 612/2020

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Shri Dalpat Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                    |   |                                                    |
|--------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)   | : | Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with<br>Ms. Archana            |
| For Respondent (s) | : | Mr. Rajendra Prasad<br>Mr. Parikshit Singh Rathore |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**08/08/2023**

As per office report, notices alongwith fresh addresses of some of the unserved respondents have not been furnished by the appellants.

Learned AAG submits that needful would be done within next three days.

In view of the above, it is directed that the requisites be filed in two sets. On filing of the same, one set of notices be sent to the unserved respondents, through ordinary post and another set of notices be sent through registered post, returnable on 15.09.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J