

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 612/2020

State of Rajasthan & Anr

----Appellants

Versus

Shri Dalpat Singh Son of Shri Ishwari Singh & Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat Mr. Sanjay Joshi Mr. Rahul Kashyap

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

21/08/2023

Learned counsel for State would submit that fresh PF and notices for respondent Nos.2, 4/1, 4/2 & 6 have now been submitted.

Office to verify and proceed.

It is also stated that on account of death of respondent No.5, an application for substitution of legal heirs has also been filed.

Issue notice on application for substitution of proposed legal heirs, on payment of PF with one week. In addition 'dasti' service is also permissible. Notices are made returnable within a period of four weeks.

List this matter on 18.10.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J